
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:277
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2006
LOSS INCURRING HEAVY INDUSTRIES
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the heavy industries in the country which are running in losses, State-wise; and

(b) the efforts taken/being taken by the Government to help such heavy industries to come out of losses?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SMT. KANTI SINGH)

(a) There is no classification of Industry as 'heavy'. However, so far as the Public Sector Enterprises (PSEs) under the Department of Heavy Industry are concerned, 21 PSEs incurred loss during 2005-06. A statement showing state-wise location of these PSEs is enclosed.

(b) The process of revival/restructuring of loss making PSEs was initiated as per the policy laid down in the National Common Minimum Programme. The Board for Reconstruction of Public Sector Enterprises (BRPSE) is making recommendations on revival and future of the PSEs. So far, Government has approved implementation of revival/restructuring packages in case of 10 PSEs based on recommendations of BRPSE.

Statement referred to in reply to part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.277 showing State-wise list of Public Sector Enterprises (based on location of registered office) which are running in losses.

WEST BENGAL
 1. Andrew Yule & Co.Ltd. (AYCL)
 2. Burn Standard Co. Ltd. (BSCL)
 3. Hindustan Cables Ltd. (HCL)
 4. Tyre Corporation of India Ltd. (TCIL)

ANDHRA RADESH
 1. Bharat Heavy Plates & Vessels Ltd. (BHPV)
 2. Praga Tools Ltd. (PTL)
 3. HMT (B) Ltd.

TAMIL NADU
 1. Hindustan Photo Films Ltd.

KARNATAKA
 1. HMT (MT) Ltd.
 2. HMT(Watches) Ltd.
 3. Tungabhadra Steel Products Ltd. (TSPL)

NEW DELHI
 1. Cement Corporation of India Ltd. (CCI)

BIHAR 1. Bharat Wagon Engg. Co. Ltd. (BWEL)


JHARKHAND
 1. Heavy Engineering Corporation (HEC)

RAJASTHAN
 1. Hindustan Salts Ltd. (HSL)
 2. Sambhar Salts Ltd. (SSL)
 3. Instrumentation Ltd. (IL)

MADHYA PRADESH
 1. Nepa Ltd.

MAHARASHTRA
 1. Richardson & Cruddas Ltd. (R&C)

UTTAR PRADESH
 1. Triveni Structurals Ltd. (TSL)

J&K
 1. HMT (Chinar Watches) Ltd.
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